GLOBAL MEDIA RELEASE FORM HUNTSVILLE TV



TALENT RELEASE

The signing of this release confirms our agreement as follows:

HuntsvilleTV (*The Company*) and its affiliated entities and/or licensees intend to produce film and/or video, photography and sound recordings (*Footage*) of me, (*Talent*) in connection with the production, distribution, promotion, advertising, and exhibition of all content, footage and/or media produced by The Company.

I hereby consent to The Company's inclusion (or exclusion) of said Footage, in whole or in part, in connection with The Company's broadcasting endeavors, and to the Company's right to use, license, edit, advertise, exhibit and otherwise exploit the Footage, my performance therein, and my name/image/likeness in connection therewith in any and all media now known or hereafter devised in perpetuity throughout the universe, without any additional payments or obligation to me, and as the Company's sole discretions may determine.

I acknowledge that said Footage and its use as set forth herein does not constitute defamation of me, invasion of my privacy, nor tortious exploitation of my personality, and hereby waive any and all such causes of action.

In granting this release, I understand that The Company has relied hereon in producing, promoting, advertising and using the Footage and will incur substantial expense based upon such reliance.

I warrant that I have not been induced to execute this release by any agreements or statements made by The Company or its representatives as to the nature or extent of The Company's proposed exercise of any of the rights, licenses and privileges herein granted to The Company.

Please print name

Signature

If under 18 years of age, Please print guardian name:

Authorized signature of guardian *(if needed)*

Executed this ____ day of _____, 20_____